Small-scale
antenna for any
IoT design
APPLICATION NOTE
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2 Last Update: April 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)

APPLICATION NOTE
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2.3.1. 2G/3G EU BANDS
This section gathers the recommended values for operating the 2G and 3G European
communication standards ranging from 880 – 960 MHz and 1710 – 2170 MHz (Table 3 and
Table 4).
A x C (mm) Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z5 Z6 Z7
131 x 60 10 nH 17 nH 1.1 pF 1.2 pF 16 nH 1.5 pF 3.0 nH
91 x 60 10 nH 17 nH 1.1 pF 1.1 pF 21 nH 1.2 pF 4.3 nH
86 x 54 (CR80) 10 nH 17 nH 1.1 pF 1.2 pF 21 nH 1.2 pF 4.3 nH
71 x 40 10 nH 17 nH 1.1 pF 1.3 pF 25 nH 1.1 pF 4.3 nH
51 x 40 10 nH 17 nH 1.1 pF 1.3 pF 30 nH 1.2 pF 4.3 nH
Table 3 – Values of the matching network components for the different EB sizes ranging from
131mm x 60mm down to 51mm x 40mm ( Figure 1 )
Value Part Number
Z1 10 nH LQW18AN10NG10
Z2 17 nH LQW15AN17NG80
Z3 1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB01
Z4
1.2 pF GJM1555C1H1R2WB01
1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB01
1.3 pF GJM1555C1H1R3WB01
Z5
16 nH LQW18AN16NG80
21 nH LQW18AN21NG80
25 nH LQW18AN25NG80
30 nH LQW18AN30NG80
Z6
1.5 pF GJM1555C1H1R5WB01
1.2 pF GJM1555C1H1R2WB01
1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB01
Z7
3.0 nH LQW15AN3N0G80
4.3 nH LQW18AN4N3G80
Table 4 – Values and part numbers of the components used for the matching networks for the
different EB sizes ranging from 131mm x 60mm down to 51mm x 40mm ( Figure 1 )
10 Last Update: April 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2.3.2. 2G/3G USA BANDS
This section gathers the recommended values for operating the 2G and 3G USA communication
standards ranging from 824 –894 MHz and 1850 – 2170 MHz (Table 5 and Table 6)
A x C (mm) Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z5 Z6 Z7
131 x 60 11 nH 21 nH 0.7 pF 11 nH 1.2 pF 2.0 pF 2.7 nH
91 x 60 11 nH 21 nH 0.7 pF 18 nH 1.2 pF 1.7 pF 3.5 nH
86 x 54 (CR80) 11 nH 21 nH 0.7 pF 20 nH 1.2 pF 1.9 pF 3.0 nH
71 x 40 12 nH 21 nH 0.7 pF 27 nH 1.3 pF 2.0 pF 3.3 nH
51 x 40 13 nH 21 nH 0.7 pF 27 nH 1.1 pF 2.2 pF 5.0 nH
Table 5 – Values of the matching network components for the different EB sizes ranging from
131mm x 60mm down to 51mm x 40mm ( Figure 1 )
Value Part Number
Z1
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
12 nH LQW18AN12NG10
13 nH LQW18AN13NG80
Z2 21 nH LQW15AN21NG80
Z3 0.7 pF GJM1555C1HR70WB01
Z4
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
18 nH LQW18AN18NG10
20 nH LQW18AN20NG00
27 nH LQW15AN27NG10
Z5
1.2 pF GJM1555C1H1R2WB01
1.3 pF GJM1555C1H1R3WB01
1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB01
Z6
2.0 pF GJM1555C1H2R0WB01
1.7 pF GJM1555C1H1R7WB01
1.9 pF GJM1555C1H1R9WB01
2.2 pF GJM1555C1H2R2WB01
Z7
2.7 nH LQW15AN2N7G80
3.5 nH LQW15AN3N5G80
3.0 nH LQW15AN3N0G80
3.8 nH LQW15AN3N8G80
3.3 nH LQW15AN3N3G80
5.0 nH LQW15AN5N0G80
Table 6 –Values and part numbers of the components used for the matching networks for the
different EB sizes ranging from 131mm x 60mm down to 51mm x 40mm ( Figure 1 )
11 Last Update: April 2021